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Individual awards in international volleyball competitions 1977-2012 

 
 MVP Best 

spiker 
Best 
scorer 

Best setter Best 
blocker 

Best server Best 
libero 

Best 
digger 

Best 
receiver 

World Cup 

1977  

Tomasz 
Wójtowicz  

Alexander 
Savin  

 Katsutoshi 
Nekoda  

Tomasz 
Wójtowicz  

Haruhiko 
Hanawa  

 Vyacheslav  
Zaitsev  

 

World Cup 

1981  

Vyacheslav  
Zaitsev  

Raúl 
Vilches  

 Shen Fulin  Alexander 
Savin  

Haruhiko 
Hanawa  

 Renan  
Dalzotto  

 

The Olympics 

1984  

Steve  
Timmons  

José 
Montanaro  

Kang Man-
soo  

 Hugo Conte  José Montanaro
 

  Aldis 
Berzins  

World Cup 

1985  

Karch  
Kiraly  

Renan  
Dalzotto  

 Dusty 
Dvorak  

Štefan 
Chrtiansky  

Yaroslav 
Antonov  

 Aldis 
Berzins  

 

World Champs 

1986  

Philippe 
Blain  

Vladimir 
Shkurikhin  

 Alain 
Fabiani  

Petio 
Dragiev  

Craig Buck   Bob 
Ctvrtlik  

Giovanni 
Errichiello  

The Olympics 

1988  

Karch 
Kiraly  

Andrea 
Gardini  

 Ferdinando De 
Giorgi  

Steve 
Timmons  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Eizaburo 
Mitsuhashi  

Bob 
Ctvrtlik  

World League 

1990  

Andrea 
Zorzi  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Paolo Tofoli  Andrea 
Gardini  

    

World Champs 

1990  

 Ron 
Zwerver  

 Raúl Diago  Dimo Tonev  Edwin 
Benne  

 Maurício 
Lima  

Luca 
Cantagalli  

World Cup 

1991  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

 Shin 
Yong-Chul  

Bryan Ivie  Raúl Diago   Aldis 
Berzins  

 

World League 

1991  

Andrea 
Zorzi  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Shin 
Yong-Chul  

Martin van der 
Horst  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Scott 
Fortune  

Scott 
Fortune  

World League 

1992  

Lorenzo 
Bernardi  

Marcelo 
Negrão  

 Raúl Diago  Ruslan 
Olikhver  

Andrea 
Zorzi  

 Xiang 
Chang  

Jan 
Posthuma  

The Olympics 

1992  

Marcelo 
Negrão  

Marcelo 
Negrão  

 Maurício 
Lima  

Ruslan 
Olikhver  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Scott 
Fortune  

Bob 
Ctvrtlik  

World League 

1993  

Giovane 
Gávio  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

 Maurício 
Lima  

Oleg 
Shatunov  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

 Damiano 
Pippi  

Kid 
Teixeira  

World League 

1994  

Andrea 
Giani  

Kim Se-Jin   Shin 
Yong-Chul  

Jan 
Posthuma  

Lyubomir 
Ganev  

 Akihiko 
Matsuda  

Park Hi-
Song  

World Champs 

1994  

Lorenzo 
Bernardi  

Ron 
Zwerver  

 Paolo Tofoli  Jan 
Posthuma  

Marcelo 
Negrão  

 Bob 
Ctvrtlik  

Scott 
Fortune  

World League 

1995  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

Bernardo 
Gilson  

Dmitriy 
Fomin  

 Pasquale 
Gravina  

Bernardo 
Gilson  

   

World Cup 

1995  

Andrea 
Giani  

Bas van der 
Goor  

Marcos 
Milinković  

Lloy Ball  Jason 
Haldane  

    

World League 

1996  

Lorenzo 
Bernardi  

Stanislav 
Dineykin  

Lorenzo 
Bernardi  

 Ihosvany 
Hernandez  

Alain Roca     

The Olympics 

1996  

Bas van der 
Goor  

Bas van der 
Goor  

   Marcos 
Milinković  

 Nikolai 
Zhelyazkov  

 

World League 

1997  

 Bas van der 
Goor  

Guido 
Görtzen  

 Ihosvany 
Hernandez  

Ramon Gato     

GrandChamps 

Cup 1997  

 Bas van der 
Goor  

Nalbert 
Bitencourt  

Misha 
Latuhihin  

Zheng 
Liang  

David Beard   Li Tieming  Nalbert 
Bitencourt  

World League 

1998  

 Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

 Andrea 
Giani  

Roman 
Yakovlev  

   

World Champs 

1998  

Rafael 
Pascual  

Marcos 
Milinković  

Rafael 
Pascual  

Raúl Diago  Gustavo 
Endres  

Goran 
Vujević  

 Erik 
Sullivan  

Rodolfo 
Sánchez  

World League 

1999  

Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

Douglas 
Chiarotti  

Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

Raúl Diago  Pavel 
Pimienta  

Luigi 
Mastrangelo  

Mirko 
Corsano  

Mirko 
Corsano  

Enrique de la 
Fuente  

World Cup 

1999  

Roman 
Yakovlev  

Roman 
Yakovlev  

Rafael 
Pascual  

Lloy Ball  Bang Sing-
Bong  

Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

 Ho Lee  Ho Lee  

World League 

2000  

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Guido 
Görtzen  

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

 Martin van der 
Horst  

Goran 
Vujević  

   

The Olympics 

2000  

Bas van der 
Goor  

Daniel 
Howard  

Marcos 
Milinković  

Peter 
Blangé  

Andrija 
Gerić  

Osvaldo 
Hernandez  

 Vasa Mijić  Pablo 
Meana  

World League 

2001  

Ivan 
Miljković  

André 
Nascimento

 

  Gustavo 
Endres  

Luigi 
Mastrangelo  

   

GrandChamps 

Cup 2001  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Kim Sang-
Woo  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Alain Roca  Andrija 
Gerić  

Ángel 
Dennis  

 Katsutoshi 
Tsumagari  

Vasa Mijić  

World League 

2002  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Pavel 
Abramov  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Vadim 
Khamuttskikh

 

Aleksey 
Kuleshov  

Vadim 
Khamuttskikh

 

 Sergio  Pavel 
Abramov  

World Champs 

2002  

Marcos 
Milinković  

André 
Nascimento

 

Marcos 
Milinković  

Maurício 
Lima  

Joao José  Franz 
Granvorka  

 Hubert 
Henno  

Pablo 
Meana  

World League 

2003  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Martin 
Lebl  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Marco 
Meoni  

Andrija 
Gerić  

Andrija 
Gerić  

 Sergio  Sergio  



Volleyball

 MVP Best 
spiker 

Best 
scorer

World Cup 

2003  

Takahiro 
Yamamoto  

Giovane 
Gávio  

Takahiro 
Yamamoto

World League 

2004  

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Samuele 
Papi  

Andrea 
Sartoretti

The Olympics 

2004  
Giba  Dante 

Amaral  
Andrea 
Sartoretti

World League 

2005  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Henry Bell  Ivan 
Miljković

GrandChamps 

Cup 2005  

André 
Nascimento

 

Alessandro 
Fei  

André 
Nascimento

 
World League 

2006  
Giba  Matey 

Kaziyski  
Sebastian 
Ruette 

World Champs 

2006  
Giba  Dante 

Amaral  
Héctor 
Soto 

World League 

2007  

Ricardo 
Garcia  

Yury 
Berezhko  

Semen 
Poltavsky

World Cup 

2007  
Giba  Dante 

Amaral  
Héctor 
Soto 

World League 

2008  
Lloy Ball  Dante 

Amaral  
Ivan 
Miljković

The Olympics 

2008  

Clayton 
Stanley  

Sebastian 
Swiderski  

Clayton 
Stanley

World League 

2009  
Sergio  Robertlandy 

Simon  
Ivan 
Miljković

GrandChamps 

Cup 2009  

Robertlandy 
Simon  

Tatsuya 
Fukuzawa  

Kunihiro 
Shimizu 

World League 

2010  

Murilo 
Endres  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov

World Champs 

2010  

Murilo 
Endres  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Ibán Pérez

World League 

2011  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Theo  Bartosz 
Kurek 

World Cup 

2011  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Ahmed 
Abdelhay  

Fernando 
Hernandez

World League 

2012  

Bartosz 
Kurek  

Zbigniew 
Bartman  

Todor 
Aleksiev

The Olympics 

2012  

Murilo 
Endres  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov
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scorer 
Best setter Best 

blocker 
Best server Best 

libero
Takahiro 
Yamamoto  

Nikola Grbić  Andrija 
Gerić  

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Sergio

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Ricardo 
Garcia  

Luigi 
Mastrangelo  

Matey 
Kaziyski  

 

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Ricardo 
Garcia  

Aleksey 
Kuleshov  

Andrea 
Sartoretti  

Sergio

Miljković  
Yoandri 
Diaz  

Dante 
Amaral  

Ivan 
Miljković  

Marko 
Samardzić

Nascimento
Ricardo 
Garcia  

Ryan Millar  Ahmed 
Abdelhay  

Mirko 
Corsano

Sebastian 
 

Andrey 
Zhekov  

Vincent 
Montmeat  

André 
Nascimento  

Alexey 
Verbov

 
Paweł Zagumny 

 
Aleksey 
Kuleshov  

Matey 
Kaziyski  

Alexey 
Verbov

Semen 
Poltavsky  

Paweł Zagumny 
 

Gustavo 
Endres  

Semen 
Poltavsky  

Richard 
Lambourne

 
Miguel Angel 
Falasca  

José Luis 
Moltó  

Semen 
Poltavsky  

Sergio

Miljković  
Lloy Ball  Marko 

Podraščanin  
Giba  Richard 

Lambourne

Clayton 
Stanley  

Paweł Zagumny 
 

Gustavo 
Endres  

Clayton 
Stanley  

Mirko 
Corsano

Miljković  
Nikola Grbić  Robertlandy 

Simon  
Wilfredo 
Leon  

Alexey 
Verbov

Kunihiro 
Shimizu  

Bruno 
Rezende  

Robertlandy 
Simon  

Robertlandy 
Simon  

Sergio

Mikhaylov  
Sergey 
Grankin  

Dmitriy 
Muserskiy  

Joandry 
Leal  

Mario 
Pedreira

Ibán Pérez  Nikola Grbić  Robertlandy 
Simon  

Clayton 
Stanley  

Ferdinand 
Tille

Bartosz 
 

Luciano De 
Cecco  

Maxim 
Mikhaylov  

Dmitriy 
Muserskiy  

Krzysztof 
Ignaczak

Fernando 
Hernandez  

Luciano De 
Cecco  

Marcin 
Możdżonek  

Cristian 
Savani  

Qi Ren

Aleksiev  
Georgi 
Bratoev  

Marcin 
Możdżonek  

Clayton 
Stanley  

Krzysztof 
Ignaczak

Mikhaylov  
Georgi 
Bratoev  

Max 
Günthör  

Cristian 
Savani  

Markus 
Steuerwald

Movies.net 

Best 
libero 

Best 
digger 

Best 
receiver 

Sergio    

 Teodor 
Salparov  

Dante 
Amaral  

Sergio  Sergio  Sergio  

Marko 
Samardzić  

Goran 
Vujević  

Osmany 
Juantorena

 
Mirko 
Corsano  

  

Alexey 
Verbov  

Alexey 
Verbov  

Alessandro 
Paparoni  

Alexey 
Verbov  

  

Richard 
Lambourne

 

Piotr 
Gacek  

Michał 
Winiarski  

Sergio    

Richard 
Lambourne

 

Sergio  Daisuke 
Sakai  

Mirko 
Corsano  

Alexey 
Verbov  

Michał 
Winiarski  

Alexey 
Verbov  

  

Sergio    

Mario 
Pedreira  

  

Ferdinand 
Tille  

  

Krzysztof 
Ignaczak  

 Murilo 
Endres  

Qi Ren   Sergio  

Krzysztof 
Ignaczak  

 Todor 
Aleksiev  

Markus 
Steuerwald  

 Krzysztof 
Ignaczak  
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MVP: 
1. Ivan Miljković  5 
2. Giba  4 
3. Lorenzo Bernardi  3 
3. Murilo Endres  3 
4. Karch  Kiraly  2 
4. Andrea Zorzi  2 
4. Dmitriy Fomin  2 
4. Andrea Giani  2 
4. Andrea Sartoretti  2 
4. Bas van der Goor  2 
4. Maxim Mikhaylov  2 
12. Tomasz Wójtowicz  1 
12. Vyacheslav Zaitsev  1 
12. Steve Timmons   1 
12. Philippe Blain   1 
12. Marcelo Negrão  1 
12. Giovane Gávio  1 
12. Rafael Pascual   1 
12. Osvaldo Hernandez  1 
12. Roman Yakovlev  1 
12. Marcos Milinković  1 
12. Takahiro Yamamoto  1 
12. André Nascimento  1 
12. Ricardo Garcia  1 
12. Lloy Ball  1 
12. Clayton Stanley  1 
12. Sergio  1 
12. Robertlandy Simon  1 
12. Bartosz Kurek  1 

 

Best spiker: 
1. Ron Zwerver  4 
1. Bas van der Goor  4 
1. Dante Amaral  4 
4. Maxim Mikhaylov  3 
5. Dmitriy Fomin  2 
5. Marcelo Negrão  2 
5. André Nascimento  2 
8. Alexander Savin  1 
8. Raúl Vilches  1 
8. José Montanaro  1 
8. Renan  Dalzotto  1 
8. Vladimir Shkurikhin  1 
8. Andrea Gardini  1 
8. Kim Se-Jin  1 
8. Bernardo Gilson  1 
8. Stanislav Dineykin  1 
8. Osvaldo Hernandez  1 
8. Marcos Milinković  1 
8. Douglas Chiarotti  1 
8. Roman Yakovlev  1 
8. Guido Görtzen  1 
8. Daniel Howard  1 
8. Kim Sang-Woo  1 
8. Pavel Abramov  1 
8. Martin Lebl  1 
8. Giovane Gávio  1 
8. Samuele Papi  1 
8. Henry Bell  1 
8. Alessandro Fei  1 
8. Matey Kaziyski  1 
8. Yury Berezhko  1 
8. Sebastian Swiderski  1 
8. Robertlandy Simon  1 
8. Tatsuya Fukuzawa  1 
8. Theo  1 
8. Ahmed Abdelhay  1 
8. Zbigniew Bartman  1 

 

Best scorer: 
1. Ivan Miljković  6 
2. Marcos Milinković  3 
3. Andrea Sartoretti  2 
3. Osvaldo Hernandez  2 
3. Rafael Pascual  2 
3. Héctor Soto  2 
3. Maxim Mikhaylov  2 
8. Kang Man-soo  1 
8. Dmitriy Fomin  1 
8. Lorenzo Bernardi  1 
8. Guido Görtzen  1 
8. Nalbert Bitencourt  1 
8. Takahiro Yamamoto  1 
8. André Nascimento  1 
8. Sebastian Ruette  1 
8. Semen Poltavsky  1 
8. Clayton Stanley  1 
8. Kunihiro Shimizu  1 
8. Ibán Pérez  1 
8. Bartosz Kurek  1 
8.  Fernando Hernandez  1 
8.  Todor Aleksiev  1 
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Best setter: 
1. Raúl Diago  4 
2. Shin Yong-Chul  3 
2. Maurício Lima  3 
2. Ricardo Garcia  3 
2. Lloy Ball  3 
2. Paweł Zagumny  3 
2. Nikola Grbić  3 
8. Paolo Tofoli  2 
8. Luciano De Cecco  2 
8. Georgi Bratoev  2 
11. Katsutoshi Nekoda  1 
11. Shen Fulin  1 
11. Dusty Dvorak  1 
11. Alain Fabiani  1 
11. Ferdinando De Giorgi  1 
11. Misha Latuhihin  1 
11. Peter Blangé  1 
11. Alain Roca  1 
11. Vadim Khamuttskikh  1 
11. Marco Meoni  1 
11. Yoandri Diaz  1 
11. Andrey Zhekov  1 
11. Miguel Angel Falasca  1 
11. Bruno Rezende  1 
11. Sergey Grankin  1 
   

Best blocker: 
1. Gustavo Endres  4 
1. Andrija Gerić  4 
3. Aleksey Kuleshov  3 
3. Robertlandy Simon  3 
5. Martin van der Horst  2 
5. Ruslan Olikhver  2 
5. Jan Posthuma  2 
5. Ihosvany Hernandez  2 
5. Marcin Możdżonek  2 
10. Tomasz Wójtowicz  1 
10. Alexander Savin  1 
10. Hugo Conte  1 
10. Štefan Chrtiansky  1 
10. Petio Dragiev  1 
10. Steve Timmons  1 
10. Andrea Gardini  1 
10. Dimo Tonev  1 
10. Bryan Ivie  1 
10. Oleg Shatunov  1 
10. Pasquale Gravina  1 
10. Jason Holdein  1 
10. Zheng Liang  1 
10. Andrea Giani  1 
10. Pavel Pimienta  1 
10. Bang Sing-Bong  1 
10. Joao José  1 
10. Luigi Mastrangelo  1 
10. Dante Amaral  1 
10. Ryan Millar  1 
10. Vincent Montmeat  1 
10. José Luis Moltó  1 
10. Marko Podraščanin  1 
10. Dmitriy Muserskiy  1 
10. Maxim Mikhaylov  1 
10. Max Günthör  1 

 

Best server: 
1. Ron Zwerver  3 
1. Clayton Stanley  3 
3. Haruhiko Hanawa  2 
3. Goran Vujević  2 
3. Luigi Mastrangelo  2 
3. Osvaldo Hernandez  2 
3. Andrea Sartoretti  2 
3. Matey Kaziyski  2 
3. Semen Poltavsky  2 
3. Cristian Savani  2 
11. José Montanaro  1 
11. Yaroslav Antonov  1 
11. Craig Buck  1 
11. Edwin Benne  1 
11. Raúl Diago  1 
11. Andrea Zorzi  1 
11. Dmitriy Fomin  1 
11. Lyubomir Ganev  1 
11. Marcelo Negrão  1 
11. Bernardo Gilson  1 
11. Alain Roca  1 
11. Marcos Milinković  1 
11. Ramon Gato  1 
11. David Beard  1 
11. Roman Yakovlev  1 
11. Ángel Dennis  1 
11. Vadim Khamuttskikh  1 
11. Franz Granvorka  1 
11. Andrija Gerić  1 
11. Ivan Miljković  1 
11. Ahmed Abdallah  1 
11. André Nascimento  1 
11. Giba  1 
11. Wilfredo Leon  1 
11. Robertlandy Simon  1 
11. Joandry Leal  1 
11. Dmitriy Muserskiy  1 

Best libero: 
1. Sergio  4 
2. Mirko Corsano  3 
2. Alexey Verbov  3 
4. Richard Lambourne  2 
4. Krzysztof Ignaczak  2 
6. Marko Samardzić  1 
6. Mario Pedreira  1 
6. Ferdinand Tille  1 
6. Qi Ren  1 
6. Markus Steuerwald  1 

 

Best digger: 
1. Aldis Berzins  2 
1. Bob Ctvrtlik  2 
1. Scott Fortune  2 
1. Sergio  2 
5. Maurício Lima  1 
5. Vyacheslav  Zaitsev  1 
5. Renan  Dalzotto  1 
5. Xiang Chang  1 
5. Damiano Pippi  1 
5. Akihiko Matsuda  1 
5. Nikolai Zhelyazkov  1 
5. Li Tieming  1 
5. Erik Sullivan  1 
5. Ho Lee  1 
5. Eizaburo Mitsuhashi  1 
5. Vasa Mijić  1 
5. Katsutoshi Tsumagari  1 
5. Hubert Henno  1 
5. Alexey Verbov  1 

 

Best receiver: 
1. Bob Ctvrtlik  2 
1. Scott Fortune  2 
1. Pablo Meana  2 
1. Sergio  2 
5. Aldis Berzins  1 
5. Giovanni Errichiello  1 
5. Luca Cantagalli  1 
5. Jan Posthuma  1 
5. Kid Teixeira  1 
5. Park Hi-Song  1 
5. Nalbert Bitencourt  1 
5. Rodolfo Sánchez  1 
5. Enrique de la Fuente  1 
5. Ho Lee  1 
5. Vasa Mijić  1 
5. Pavel Abramov  1 
5. Michał Winiarski  1 
5. Murilo Endres  1 
5. Krzysztof Ignaczak  1 
5. Todor Aleksiev  1 
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Ranking of the best volleyball players in the history 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Ivan Miljković  12 
2. Sergio  9 
3. Ron Zwerver  8 
3. Maxim Mikhaylov  8 
5. Osvaldo Hernandez  6 
5. Andrea Sartoretti  6 
5. Dmitriy Fomin  6 
5. Marcos Milinković  6 
5. Robertlandy Simon  6 
5. Bas van der Goor  6 
11. André Nascimento  5 
11. Giba  5 
11. Dante Amaral  5 
11. Raúl Diago  5 
11. Andrija Gerić  5 
11. Clayton Stanley  5 
17. Lorenzo Bernardi  4 
17. Alexey Verbov  4 
17. Bob Ctvrtlik  4 
17. Scott Fortune  4 
17. Maurício Lima  4 
17. Ricardo Garcia  4 
17. Lloy Ball  4 
17. Gustavo Endres  4 
17. Marcelo Negrão  4 
17. Murilo Endres  4 
27. Roman Yakovlev  3 
27. Rafael Pascual  3 
27. Mirko Corsano  3 
27. Aldis Berzins  3 
27. Shin Yong-Chul  3 
27. Paweł Zagumny  3 
27. Nikola Grbić  3 
27. Aleksey Kuleshov  3 
27. Jan Posthuma  3 
27. Andrea Giani  3 
27. Luigi Mastrangelo  3 
27. Matey Kaziyski  3 
27. Semen Poltavsky  3 
27. Andrea Zorzi  3 
27. Krzysztof Ignaczak  3 
42. Paolo Tofoli  2 
42. Bernardo Gilson  2 
42. Renan  Dalzotto  2 
42. Guido Görtzen  2 
42. Pavel Abramov  2 
42. Giovane Gávio  2 
42. Karch  Kiraly  2 
42. Vyacheslav Zaitsev  2 
42. Takahiro Yamamoto  2 
42. Héctor Soto  2 
42. Nalbert Bitencourt  2 
42. Richard Lambourne  2 
42. Pablo Meana  2 
42. Alain Roca  2 
42. Vadim Khamuttskikh  2 
42. Martin van der Horst  2 
42. Ruslan Olikhver  2 
42. Ihosvany Hernandez  2 
42. Tomasz Wójtowicz  2 
42. Alexander Savin  2 
42. Steve Timmons  2 
42. Andrea Gardini  2 
42. Haruhiko Hanawa  2 
42. Goran Vujević  2 
42. José Montanaro  2 
42. Ho Lee  2 

42. Vasa Mijić  2 
42. Dmitriy Muserskiy  2 
42. Ahmed Abdallah  2 
42. Luciano De Cecco  2 
42. Bartosz Kurek  2 
42. Marcin Możdżonek  2 
42. Cristian Savani  2 
42. Todor Aleksiev  2 
42. Georgi Bratoev  2 
77. Lyubomir Ganev  1 
77. Ramon Gato  1 
77. David Beard  1 
77. Ángel Dennis  1 
77. Franz Granvorka  1 
77. Wilfredo Leon  1 
77. Joandry Leal  1 
77. Raúl Vilches  1 
77. Vladimir Shkurikhin  1 
77. Kim Se-Jin  1 
77. Stanislav Dineykin  1 
77. Douglas Chiarotti  1 
77. Daniel Howard  1 
77. Kim Sang-Woo  1 
77. Martin Lebl  1 
77. Samuele Papi  1 
77. Henry Bell  1 
77. Alessandro Fei  1 
77. Yury Berezhko  1 
77. Sebastian Swiderski  1 
77. Tatsuya Fukuzawa  1 
77. Philippe Blain  1 
77. Edwin Benne  1 
77. Kang Man-soo  1 
77. Sebastian Ruette  1 
77. Kunihiro Shimizu  1 
77. Ibán Pérez  1 
77. Ferdinand Tille  1 
77. Marko Samardzić  1 
77. Mario Pedreira  1 
77. Xiang Chang  1 
77. Damiano Pippi  1 
77. Akihiko Matsuda  1 
77. Nikolai Zhelyazkov  1 
77. Li Tieming  1 
77. Erik Sullivan  1 
77. Eizaburo Mitsuhashi  1 
77. Katsutoshi Tsumagari  1 
77. Hubert Henno  1 
77. Giovanni Errichiello  1 
77. Luca Cantagalli  1 
77. Kid Teixeira  1 
77. Park Hi-Song  1 
77. Rodolfo Sánchez  1 
77. Enrique de la Fuente  1 
77. Michał Winiarski  1 
77. Katsutoshi Nekoda  1 
77. Shen Fulin  1 
77. Dusty Dvorak  1 
77. Alain Fabiani  1 
77. Ferdinando De Giorgi  1 
77. Misha Latuhihin  1 
77. Peter Blangé  1 
77. Marco Meoni  1 
77. Yoandri Diaz  1 
77. Andrey Zhekov  1 
77. Miguel Angel Falasca  1 
77. Bruno Rezende  1 

77. Petio Dragiev  1 
77. Sergey Grankin  1 
77. Hugo Conte  1 
77. Štefan Chrtiansky  1 
77. Dimo Tonev  1 
77. Oleg Shatunov  1 
77. Pasquale Gravina  1 
77. Jason Haldane  1 
77. Zheng Liang  1 
77. Pavel Pimienta  1 
77. Bang Sing-Bong  1 
77. Joao José  1 
77. Ryan Millar  1 
77. Vincent Montmeat  1 
77. José Luis Moltó  1 
77. Marko Podraščanin  1 
77. Bryan Ivie  1 
77. Yaroslav Antonov  1 
77. Craig Buck  1 
77. Theo  1 
77. Fernando Hernandez  1 
77. Qi Ren  1 
77. Zbigniew Bartman  1 
77. Max Günthör  1 
77. Markus Steuerwald   1 
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Individual awards for countries 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Brazil  59 
2. Russia  37 
3. Italy  36 
4. Cuba  31 
4. USA  31 
6. Serbia  26 
7. Netherlands  23 
8. Poland  15 
9. Bulgaria  12 
10. Argentina  11 
11. South Korea  10 
11. Japan  10 
13. Spain  7 
14. USSR  6 
14. France  6 
16. China  5 
17 Germany  3 

18. Commonwealth of 
Independent States  

2 

18. Puerto Rico  2 
18. Australia  2 
18. Egypt  2 
22. Czechoslovakia  1 
22. Czech Republic  1 
22. Canada  1 
22. Portugal  1 

   


